balances, aggregating $612 million, being classified as current liabilities under Australian Accounting Standards
as The Lottery Corporation does not have an unconditional right to defer payment beyond 12 months,
notwithstanding these are not expected to be fully settled within the next 12 months. The Lottery Corporation
maintains sufficient undrawn facilities to meet working capital requirements, including settlement of prize
money and customer account balances as required. In order to minimise finance costs, excess cash is used to
reduce non current interest bearing liabilities until the current liabilities become due.

Demerger Booklet of The Lottery Corporation –   87

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

I N FO R M AT I O N  O N  T H E  LOT T E RY C O R P O R AT I O N  continued

Table 5. The Lottery Corporation pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2021

$M HISTORICAL1

EXTERNAL
BORROWING AND

INTERCOMPANY
SETTLEMENT2

DEMERGER
ACCOUNTING3

KENO FAIR
VALUE

UPLIFT4

PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL5

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 350 – – – 350

Receivables 47 – – – 47

Prepayments 12 – – – 12

Derivative financial
instruments – 15 – – 15

Other financial assets 166 – – – 166

Other 108 – – – 108

Total current assets 683 15 – – 698

Non current assets

Receivables – – – – –

Other financial assets 110 – – – 110

Intangible assets 6,782 – (4,461) 615 2,936

Property, plant and
equipment 70 – (2) – 68

Right-of-use assets 65 – – – 65

Derivative financial
instruments – 176 – – 176

Total non current assets 7,027 176 (4,463) 615 3,355

Total assets 7,710 191 (4,463) 615 4,053

Current liabilities

Payables 2,109 (1,269) – – 840

Interest bearing liabilities – – – – –

Lease liabilities 6 – – – 6

Current tax liabilities – – – – –

Provisions 11 – – – 11

Derivative financial
instruments – 22 – – 22

Other 100 – – – 100

Total current liabilities 2,226 (1,247) – – 979

88   –   Tabcorp Holdings Limited

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

S
ection 2

S
ection 1

C
ontents

S
ection 5

S
ection 4

S
ection 3

S
ection 8

S
ection 7

S
ection 6

S
ection 9

$M HISTORICAL1

EXTERNAL
BORROWING AND

INTERCOMPANY
SETTLEMENT2

DEMERGER
ACCOUNTING3

KENO FAIR
VALUE

UPLIFT4

PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL5

Non current liabilities

Payables 259 – – – 259

Interest bearing liabilities – 2,335 246 – 2,581

Lease liabilities 80 – – – 80

Deferred tax liabilities 332 – (285) (4) 43

Provisions 10 – – – 10

Derivative financial
instruments – 28 – – 28

Other 17 – – – 17

Total non current
liabilities 698 2,363 (39) (4) 3,018

Total liabilities 2,924 1,116 (39) (4) 3,997

Net assets/(liabilities) 4,786 (925) (4,424) 619 56

Equity and reserves 4,786 (925) (4,424) 619 56

1	 Represents the assets and liabilities associated with the Lotteries and Keno business operations prior to the Demerger occurring, as derived from the accounting records of Tabcorp.

2	 Represents the:

−	 estimated value of existing USPP notes in Tabcorp of $1,916 million to be effectively transferred to The Lottery Corporation, together with associated derivative financial instruments of
$141 million;

−	 estimated drawdown of external borrowings of $419 million for The Lottery Corporation based on an allocation of the existing Tabcorp debt as at 31 December 2021 and after allowing for an

[…]

The Tabcorp historical balance sheet and New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet reflects a net current
asset deficiency of $1,104 million and $299 million respectively as at 31 December 2021. The business model
of Tabcorp is such that it generally records a net current asset deficiency due to the business having minimal
receivables and recognising customer account balances, aggregating $184 million, in current liabilities. New
Tabcorp maintains sufficient undrawn facilities to meet the working capital requirements, including settlement
of customer account balances as required. In order to minimise finance costs, excess cash is used to reduce
non current interest bearing liabilities until the current liabilities become due.

144   –   Tabcorp Holdings Limited

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

S
ection 2

S
ection 1

C
ontents

S
ection 5

S
ection 4

S
ection 3

S
ection 8

S
ection 7

S
ection 6

S
ection 9

Table 18. Tabcorp historical and New Tabcorp pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December 2021

$M
TABCORP

HISTORICAL1

THE LOTTERY
CORPORATION

HISTORICAL2

DEBT
RESTRUCTURE

AND
INTERCOMPANY

SETTLEMENT3 REPAY USPP4

TRANSACTION
COSTS5

NEW TABCORP
PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 560 (350) – – (39) 171

Receivables 174 (47) – – – 127

Prepayments 65 (12) – – – 53

Derivative financial
instruments 73 – (15) (58) – –

Other financial assets 166 (166) – – – –

Other 122 (108) – – – 14

Total current assets 1,160 (683) (15) (58) (39) 365

Non current assets

Receivables 2 – – – – 2

Other financial assets 110 (110) – – – –

Licences 1,988 (1,267) – – – 721

Other intangible assets 8,043 (5,515) – – – 2,528

Property, plant and
equipment 341 (70) – – – 271

Right-of-use assets 214 (65) – – – 149

Prepayments 36 – – – – 36

Derivative financial
instruments 176 – (176) – – –

Other 18 – – – – 18

Total non current
assets 10,928 (7,027) (176) – – 3,725

Total assets 12,088 (7,710) (191) (58) (39) 4,090

Current liabilities

Payables 1,380 (2,109) 1,269 – – 540

Interest bearing liabilities 612 – (429) (183) – –

Lease liabilities 43 (6) – – – 37

Current tax liabilities 37 – (5) – – 32

Provisions 52 (11) – – – 41

Derivative financial
instruments 38 – (22) (4) – 12

Other 102 (100) – – – 2

Total current liabilities 2,264 (2,226) 813 (187) – 664

Demerger Booklet of The Lottery Corporation –   145

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

I N FO R M AT I O N  O N  N E W TA B C O R P  continued

$M
TABCORP

HISTORICAL1

THE LOTTERY
CORPORATION

HISTORICAL2

DEBT
RESTRUCTURE

AND
INTERCOMPANY

SETTLEMENT3 REPAY USPP4

TRANSACTION
COSTS5

NEW TABCORP
PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL

Non current liabilities

Payables 297 (259) – – – 38

Interest bearing liabilities 1,910 – (1,899) 129 – 140

Lease liabilities 243 (80) – – – 163

Deferred tax liabilities 539 (332) (12) – (11) 184

Provisions 23 (10) – – – 13

Derivative financial
instruments 28 – (28) – – –

Other 17 (17) – – – –

Total non current
liabilities 3,057 (698) (1,939) 129 (11) 538

Total liabilities 5,321 (2,924) (1,126) (58) (11) 1,202

Net assets/(liabilities) 6,767 (4,786) 935 – (28) 2,888

Equity and reserves  6,767 (4,786) 935  – (28) 2,888

1	 Tabcorp’s historical balance sheet as reported in its consolidated financial statements for 1H22.

2	 Represents the assets and liabilities associated with the Lotteries and Keno business operations prior to the Demerger occurring, as derived from the accounting records of Tabcorp, consistent to
Section 3.13.8, Table 5.

3	 Represents the:

−	 value of existing USPP notes of $1,909 million (net of prepaid borrowing costs of $7 million to be written off) in Tabcorp to be effectively transferred to The Lottery Corporation, together with
estimated drawdown of external borrowings of $419 million for The Lottery Corporation (based on an allocation of the existing Tabcorp debt as at 31 December 2021 and after allowing for an